Uxbridge Cemetery Company

270 Toronto Street South

Uxbridge, Ontario
L9P 1A0

905-767-5026
www.uxbridgecemetery.ca
uxbridgecemetery@gmail.com

Cemetery Operator Licence # CM - 00486

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations:
Julia Fraser
Cemetery Administration & Sales

PRICE LIST

Effective date: June 1, 2025

Unless otherwise specified, prices shown do NOT include applicable HST.
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INTERMENT RIGHTS
Interment right prices listed below include a non-refundable contribution to the cemetery’s Care and Maintenance Fund!. The
prices listed below do not include the opening and closing of the grave, niche, or crypt (“interment fee”), memorialization costs
(flat marker, upright monument, etc.) and associated installation fees.

In-Ground Burials (Includes 40% Care & Maintenance Fee)

Single Adult Grave (1.07 Meters X 3.05 MELEIS)........c.c..uuueeie ettt a e e e e e e s e e e e e e e rrraeeeae s $2,450.00
Double Adult Grave (2.74 meters X 3.05 MELEIS) ........coo ittt e st e e eanaeee e $4,900.00
Cremation Grave (0.6096 meters X 0.6096 IMELEIS) ..........uueeeieeiiiiieeee e eeeeee e e e e et e e e e e e et e e e e s e st aae e e e e s seraraeeaens $1,175.00

Social Service Interment?
SOCIAl SEIVICE INEEIMIBNL ... eitiiieii ettt et et e e be e be e beesaeesbeesssesseessseenseesseenseeaseesbeesseesasessaessneas $1,300.00
This is the fee paid by Ontario Works for qualified recipients and includes the cost of opening and closing the grave.

2As stated in Ontario Regulation 30/11 s. 164; the cost of $1300 if applicable is for the grave purchase and opening and closing
fees. As stated in Ontario Regulation 30/11 s. 89; no money from the mandated fee noted above will be paid into the care and
maintenance fund. This service is only available ‘at-need’, and approval must come from the Ontario Works program to show
that the deceased has qualified to receive such interment service.

Niches (Includes 15% Care & Maintenance)
(070] 18 aqT oY= T [0 [a N\ {1 a 1= TR Lo 1| $2,700.00
Columbarium NIChe — UNIE D .ot srasernananrereres $3,500.00

A complete list of all prices for the above interment rights is available upon request.

1Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, the amounts below will
be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Fund. Income (interest) from this fund is used
to cover care and maintenance expenses of the cemetery in perpetuity.

For one in-ground grave, 2.23m?2/24ft? Or larger .........ccooovioeeie e 40% (or minimum $290) of the purchase price
For one cremation grave, smaller than 2.23m2/24ft? ...........ccccocoieiieeiieeicie e 40% (or minimum $175) of the purchase price
For one columbarium NICe ..........cocuiiiiiiiii e 15% (or minimum $165) of the purchase price

INTERMENT RIGHT & MARKER SPECIFICATIONS

Interment Right: Single or Number of Burials Allowed Marker Marker Specifications
Extra Depth?® Allowed (Refer to the Cemetery By-
Laws for exact size allowance)
Adult Grave Extra Depth? 1 casket + 3 cremations Yes 1 upright centered on grave
or 2 caskets® + 2 cremations or + 1 flat marker
4 cremations
Double Adult Grave Extra Depth? 2 caskets + 6 cremations Yes 1 upright over 2 graves
or 4 caskets® + 4 cremations or or 2 uprights, one per grave
8 cremations + 2 flat makers, one per grave
Cremation Grave Single Depth 2 cremations (no caskets) Yes 1 flat marker
Columbarium Niche n/a 2 cremations (no caskets) No Inscription on Niche Panel

3Where two caskets are to be interred in the same grave, the first casket will be buried at extra depth.
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CEMETERY SERVICES

Interment Fees (Opening and Closing of Grave)
Includes $30.00 BAO interment fee

Interment of an adult at standard AEPLh............uuiiiiii e $1,850.00
Interment of an adult at @Xtra AEPIN .........oooiii ettt ereeenes $2,100.00
Interment of an infant or child at standard depth ... e $525.00
Interment of an infant or child at extra dEPth ...........ooiiiiiii e priced at-need

Winter Interment Fees (Opening and Closing of Grave) — December 15 to April 1 if weather conditions permit

Interment of an adult at standard dePTh...........c..uiiiiii i $2,200.00
Interment of an adult at €XIra AEPEN ......eeiiiie e $2,450.00
Interment of an infant or child at standard depPth ... $875.00
Interment of an infant or child at extra dEPth ...........ooiiiiiii e priced at-need

Cremated Remains Disposition Fees
Interment of cremated remains (Ground DUIAI) ... $825.00
Entombment of cremated remains in @ columbarium NICHE ..o e $625.00

Winter Cremated Remains Disposition Fees — December 15 to April 1 if weather conditions permit
Interment of cremated remains (ground burial) - only if weather permits ...........ccccoeiiiiiii e $1,175.00

Entombment of cremated remains in @ columbariUm NICNE ...t eeae e e e eaes $975.00

Late Arrival Fees, Saturday, Sunday, and Holiday Charges

Late fee for arrival at cemetery after 4:00 pm Monday t0 Saturday ...........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiei e $325.00
Surcharge for interments 0N @ SAtUIAY ...........oooiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e s e annraaeaaaeeas $325.00
Surcharge for interments on a Sunday or statutory holiday ... priced at-need

Disinterment Fees (standard depth / extra depth)

Disinterment of remains from an adUlt GraVve .............ueiii oo e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e et e e e e aaeeeaaas $4,100.00
Disinterment of remains from an adult grave at extra depth...........cooiiiiii $4,600.00
Disinterment of remains from a Child Grave ...........c.ooo i priced at-need
Disinterment of remains from an iNfant Grave..............oooii i priced at-need

Removal of Cremated Remains
Disinterment Of CremMated FEMAINS .......ooue e et e ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e ea e e eeaa e e eeaaeeaearansas $1000.00
Removal of cremated remains from a columbarium NICNE ...t e e e e e e eaeas $675.00

Winter Storage Fees - All bodies must be embalmed and in casket; storage is onsite in the vault
For an interment taking place at the Uxbridge CemMELEry ..........oooi i $275.00
For an interment taking place at an alternative CEMELEry ..........ooo i $400.00

This fee is charged from December 15™ to April 15T when burials take place if weather conditions permit interment. The
cemetery operator reserves the sole right to determine if weather and soil conditions are suitable for interment.

Administration fees

Transfer of interment or scattering rights t0 aNOther PErsON .............ooiiiiiiiiii e $400.00
IS = 14 o Y $100.00
Additional interment at time Of grave OPENING. ... ...t e e e ettt e eaaaas $250.00
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SUPPLIES

Monument Foundations

Construction of monument foundation — MINIMUM fEE ... i e $985.00
Construction of monument foundation - 2’- 07 (24 INCRES) .....c.eeiiiiiiie e $985.00
Construction of monument foundation - 2’- 67 (30 INCRES) ....couuiiiiiiiii e $1,050.00
Construction of monument foundation - 3’- 07 (36 INCRES) .....ouueiiiiiiiii e e $1,185.00
Construction of monument foundation - 3’- 6” (42 INCHES) .......viiiiiiii e e $1,315.00
Construction of monument foundation - 4’- 07 (48 INCRES) ....couuiiiiiii s $1,450.00
Construction of monument foundation - 4’- 6” (54 INCRES) .......vuiiiiii i e a e $1,775.00
Construction of monument foundation - 5’- 07 (60 INCRES) ....coueiiiiiiiiii e $1,920.00
Construction of monument foundation - 5’- 67 (66 INCRES) .........eiiiiiiiiiii e $2,050.00
Construction of monument foundation - 6°- 07 (72 INCHES) .......uiiiiiii i a e $2,190.00
Flat Marker Installation Fee

Installation fee fOr flat MATKET........ .. i et ettt e e sttt e e sttt eeeansae e e s ntbeeesnnbeeeesnneeenn $275.00
Cornerstones

Purchase set of 4 cornerstone: grey granite, with last name or initials (includes installation) .............ccccccoeiiiiiiiiicce $525.00
Memorial Benches & Trees

Memorial bench - subject to care & MaiNteNANCE fEES ........ccuuviiiiiii i priced at-need
LY g o4 = I =Y SRS priced at-need

Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002, the following amounts must be paid to the cemetery
operator before a marker is installed. After each marker installation, the amount will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund
known as the Care and Maintenance Fund. Interest from the fund will be used to cover expenses for the care and maintenance
of markers and monuments in perpetuity.

For flat markers measuring less than 1,116.13CmM2/ 173IN2 ........ooi ittt e e e et e e e e e e e eabee e e eaees $0
For flat markers measuring 1,116.13cmM?2/ 173IN2 OF [ArGET ......coiuieiieieeie ettt e e ee e e e e seeeeeeneeas $100
For upright monuments 1.22m / 4ft or less in height and 1.22m / 4ft or less in length, including base ...........c.ccccceeeeenne $200
For upright monuments more than 1.22m / 4ft in height and 1.22m / 4ft, including base ............ccccciiiiii e $400

PAYMENT, FINANCING & FUNDING

For Interment Rights:

% An interment right must be paid in full before any burial or memorialization can take place.

The certificate of interment rights shall not be issued until the interment rights have been paid in full.
Payment is accepted by cash, cheque, or bank draft.

There are no payment plans available for the purchase of interment rights; payment must be made in full.
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A signed interment authorization form & burial or cremation certificate are required prior to any interment.
Payment in full must be made prior to the finalization of the interment taking place.

Payment may be made by cash, cheque, or bank draft.

There are no payment plans available for the services or supplies offered by or through the cemetery.
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At this time the cemetery does not offer any pre-need (pre-paid)
services for interment fees or supplies listed on the pricelist.

Financial assistance for burial and cremation services is available
through various governmental agencies, to those who qualify.
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